RESOLUTION NO. 4-2009-39

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON, BARRINGTON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON AND THE BARRINGTON BOARD OF EDUCATION RELATIVE TO CERTAIN JANITORIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington (hereinafter "Barrington") is a municipal entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and located in Camden County; and

WHEREAS, the Barrington Board of Education (hereinafter "Board of Education") is a municipal school board organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and located in Camden County; and

WHEREAS, said the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington, duly elected pursuant to statute, after a careful survey, have concluded that the residents of Barrington will best be served when certain janitorial services to the buildings and grounds of the Borough of Barrington are performed by employees of the Barrington Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, by negotiations previously had between Board of Education and Barrington, the terms and provisions hereafter set forth were determined and agreed thereto;

WHEREAS, the Barrington and the Board of Education have agreed to share equally in the employee cost (i.e. salary, health insurance, pension contribution, FICA, etc.) of the employee so designated by the Board of Education to perform the services to be provided under this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution is necessary to permit the Mayor and Borough Clerk of the Borough of Barrington to execute this Shared Services Agreement on behalf of the Borough of Barrington;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that John D. Rink, Mayor of the Borough of Barrington and Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Barrington, are hereby authorized to execute an Shared Services Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", to provide certain janitorial services to the Barrington Board of Education for a period of twelve months, commencing July 1, 2009.

THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON			
BY:_		ATTEST:	
	JOHN D. RINK, MAYOR	TERRY SHANON, RMC	

I, TERRY SHANNON , Borough Clerk of the Borough of Barrington, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by Borough Council at a meeting of said Borough Council on April 14, 2009, and that said Resolution passed by a majority vote of the members of Borough Council.
TERRY SHANNON, BOROUGH CLERK